
 

   TYSL Board Members 
TYSL Executive Board     

President Jesse Munoz coachjesse47@aol.com  

Vice President Phil Hearn coachphil1@sbcglobal.net 

Treasurer Mark Mackay mackaym@sbcglobal.net 

Secretary Beverly Munoz bmunoz1681@aol.com 

Referee Coordinator Jessica Elias assignorjess@outlook.com 

TYSL Standing Committee      
 

Coaching Coordinator(s)    

Recreational Coordinators 
Steve and Jennifer 
Dulkevich 

sjdulkevich@gmail.com 

U6 Coordinators 
Steve Cox / 
Ashley Cox 

Scox7@att.net / 

Grl33sftball@aol.com  

Rules & Revisions Carolyn Rafferty rafferty_stuartandcarolynn@yahoo.com 

Tracy United Competitive 

 
Shari Burton / 
Gavan Singh                                

 
twinzplusone@sbcglobal.net 
gavan10@yahoo.com 

TOPSoccer Carolyn & Stuart tracytopsoccer@yahoo.com 

Registrar (CYSA) Darlene Guertin tysl06registrar@sbcglobal.net 

Awards Coordinator Alexis Ramsey acastle2010@gmail.com 

Equipment/Fields Phil Hearn coachphil1@sbcglobal.net 

TYSL Fundraiser Coordinator OPEN coachjesse47@aol.com  

Pictures Janée Gregory Jagregory21@gmail.com  

Uniforms Claudia McIntyre Uniforms4tysl@gmail.com  

Scholarships/Tournaments Darlene Guertin 
tyslscholarship@sbcglobal.net  

tysltournament@sbcglobal.net  

Publicity OPEN 
 

Special Events Sherri Mackay sherrimackay@sbcglobal.net 

Legacy Field Advisor Joe Seimas/ Rich Popoff See President 

  
GENERAL 
INFORMATION 

coachjesse47@aol.com  
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